
DeSales (22-19) -vs- Misericordia (32-10)
5/7/2023 at Dallas, PA (Tambur Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S Rinda (5-3)
Loss: Alex Chase (0-3)
HBP: Alex Chase
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 125   
Game notes:
- W. Manley faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- M. Hooker faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
DeSales 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 5
Misericordia 1 4 4 0 0 0 1 3 X 13 14 2

DeSales 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JT Anderosky cf 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
Travis Kerr lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Grigas ph/rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gabe Diaz dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin DeStaso 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Carson Allison rf/lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Billy Scanlon 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Gavin Zavorski c 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Colin Trembley ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Patrick Kusters ss 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
John Rorick 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Dillon Drew ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Manley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Rieber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Hooker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Romano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 5 1 2 5

2B: JT Anderosky (1)
SH: Patrick Kusters (1)
SF: Gavin Zavorski (1); John Rorick (1)
CS: JT Anderosky (1)
E: Justin DeStaso (1); Gavin Zavorski (1); Patrick Kusters (1); John
Rorick (1); Alex Chase (1)

Misericordia 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G McIlhenney lf 4 1 1 2 1 0 3
B Bollinger c 4 1 3 2 1 0 1
    M Murphy c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D Vosburg 1b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
B Madden 2b 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
J Comins dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    O Ayers pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C Maryniak ss 4 3 3 0 1 1 0
B Gray cf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
J Sanfilippo 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
J Regenye rf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    C Telford pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S Rinda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T Tracey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J Valenti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 13 14 12 4 4 6

2B: B Bollinger (2); D Vosburg (1); J Comins (1); B Gray (1)
SH: B Madden (1); B Gray (2); J Sanfilippo (1); J Regenye (3)
SB: B Bollinger (1); J Regenye (1)
HBP: J Comins (1)
PO: B Bollinger (2)
E: B Madden (1); J Sanfilippo (1)

DeSales IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Chase (L, 0-3) 2.0 4 5 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 12 0 3 38
Will Manley 3.0 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 17 0 8 37
Ryan Rieber 1.1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 0 4 19
Michael Hooker 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 14
Mike Romano 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 15
Totals 14 13 11 4 4 2 0 1 0 32 44 2 16 123

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S Rinda (W, 5-3) 7.0 6 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 24 28 8 10 87
T Tracey 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
J Valenti 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 4 17
Totals 9 5 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 33 37 9 14 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

DeSales - Top of 1st DSU MIB
J. Anderosky grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
T. Kerr flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0
G. Diaz grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0

Misericordia - Bottom of 1st DSU MIB
G McIlhenney walked (3-2). 0 0
B Bollinger singled through the left side (1-0); G McIlhenney advanced to second. 0 0
D Vosburg grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0); B Bollinger advanced to second; G McIlhenney advanced to
third. 0 0
B Madden grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1); B Bollinger advanced to third; G McIlhenney scored. 0 1
J Comins hit by pitch (1-1). 0 1
B Bollinger out at third c to 3b, picked off. 0 1

DeSales - Top of 2nd DSU MIB
J. DeStaso singled up the middle (1-2). 0 1
C. Allison reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); J. DeStaso advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b. 0 1
B. Scanlon grounded out to 3b (1-1); C. Allison advanced to second; J. DeStaso advanced to third. 0 1
G. Zavorski singled to left field, RBI (2-2); C. Allison advanced to third; J. DeStaso scored, unearned. 1 1
P. Kusters reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (0-0); G.
Zavorski advanced to third; C. Allison scored. 2 1
J. Rorick flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0); P. Kusters advanced to third; G. Zavorski scored, unearned. 3 1
J. Anderosky doubled to left field, RBI (2-0); P. Kusters scored, unearned. 4 1
J. Anderosky out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 1

Misericordia - Bottom of 2nd DSU MIB
C Maryniak walked (3-2). 4 1
B Gray doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); C Maryniak scored. 4 2
J Sanfilippo singled to third base (0-0). 4 2
J Regenye reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); J Sanfilippo advanced to second; B Gray advanced to
third. 4 2
G McIlhenney grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2); J Regenye advanced to second; J Sanfilippo advanced to third;
B Gray scored. 4 3
B Bollinger doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1); J Regenye scored, unearned; J Sanfilippo scored. 4 5
B Bollinger out at second p to ss, picked off. 4 5
D Vosburg struck out swinging (0-2). 4 5

DeSales - Top of 3rd DSU MIB
T. Kerr grounded out to p (2-2). 4 5
G. Diaz flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
J. DeStaso grounded out to ss (1-0). 4 5

Misericordia - Bottom of 3rd DSU MIB
W. Manley to p for A. Chase. 4 5
B Madden walked (3-1). 4 5
J Comins singled, bunt (0-0); B Madden advanced to second. 4 5
C Maryniak singled, bunt (0-0); J Comins advanced to second; B Madden advanced to third. 4 5
B Gray reached on an error by 2b, RBI (1-2); C Maryniak advanced to second; J Comins scored; B Madden
scored. 4 7
J Sanfilippo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); B Gray advanced to second; C Maryniak advanced to third. 4 7
J Regenye grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); B Gray advanced to third; C Maryniak scored. 4 8
G McIlhenney singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-0); B Gray scored, unearned. 4 9
B Bollinger grounded out to p (0-0). 4 9



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DeSales - Top of 4th DSU MIB
C. Allison singled through the left side (1-0). 4 9
B. Scanlon singled to left field (0-0); C. Allison advanced to third. 4 9
G. Zavorski flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-1); C. Allison scored. 5 9
P. Kusters flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9
J. Rorick lined out to ss (2-2). 5 9

Misericordia - Bottom of 4th DSU MIB
D Vosburg out at first 1b to p (0-0). 5 9
B Madden struck out looking (0-2). 5 9
J Comins grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 9

DeSales - Top of 5th DSU MIB
J. Anderosky grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 9
J. Grigas pinch hit for T. Kerr. 5 9
J. Grigas grounded out to p (1-0). 5 9
G. Diaz flied out to rf (1-2). 5 9

Misericordia - Bottom of 5th DSU MIB
J. Grigas to rf. 5 9
C. Allison to lf. 5 9
C Maryniak singled to left field (0-0). 5 9
B Gray reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1); C Maryniak advanced to second. 5 9
J Sanfilippo reached on a fielder's choice (2-0); B Gray advanced to second; C Maryniak out at third 3b
unassisted. 5 9
J Regenye grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (3-1); J Sanfilippo advanced to second; B Gray advanced to third. 5 9
G McIlhenney grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 9

DeSales - Top of 6th DSU MIB
J. DeStaso fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 9
C. Allison singled to right field (1-1). 5 9
B. Scanlon grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-1); C. Allison out on the play. 5 9

Misericordia - Bottom of 6th DSU MIB
B Bollinger walked (3-0). 5 9
R. Rieber to p for W. Manley. 5 9
B Bollinger stole second, advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 9
D Vosburg grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1). 5 9
B Madden grounded out to 3b (1-1). 5 9
J Comins grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 9

DeSales - Top of 7th DSU MIB
G. Zavorski struck out swinging (0-2). 5 9
P. Kusters walked (3-2). 5 9
J. Rorick reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); P. Kusters out at second 3b to 2b. 5 9
J. Anderosky grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 5 9

Misericordia - Bottom of 7th DSU MIB
C Maryniak singled to center field (3-2). 5 9
C Maryniak advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 9
B Gray grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0); C Maryniak advanced to third. 5 9
M. Hooker to p for R. Rieber. 5 9



J Sanfilippo struck out swinging (1-2). 5 9
J Regenye singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1); C Maryniak scored. 5 10
J Regenye stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 5 10
C Telford pinch ran for J Regenye. 5 10
G McIlhenney flied out to lf (0-1). 5 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DeSales - Top of 8th DSU MIB
C Telford to rf. 5 10
T Tracey to p for S Rinda. 5 10
J. Grigas singled through the left side (3-2). 5 10
G. Diaz popped up to 1b (2-2). 5 10
J. DeStaso singled through the left side (1-0); J. Grigas advanced to second. 5 10
J Valenti to p for T Tracey. 5 10
C. Allison grounded out to 2b (1-0); J. DeStaso advanced to second; J. Grigas advanced to third. 5 10
B. Scanlon grounded out to 3b (0-1). 5 10

Misericordia - Bottom of 8th DSU MIB
B Bollinger doubled down the lf line (1-0). 5 10
D Vosburg doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-1); B Bollinger scored. 5 11
M. Romano to p for M. Hooker. 5 11
B Madden grounded out to 2b (0-0); D Vosburg advanced to third. 5 11
J Comins doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-1); D Vosburg scored. 5 12
O Ayers pinch ran for J Comins. 5 12
C Maryniak struck out swinging (0-2). 5 12
B Gray singled to center field, RBI (2-2); O Ayers scored. 5 13
J Sanfilippo flied out to cf (0-2). 5 13

DeSales - Top of 9th DSU MIB
M Murphy to c for B Bollinger. 5 13
C. Trembley pinch hit for G. Zavorski. 5 13
C. Trembley singled to right center (3-2). 5 13
P. Kusters reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); C. Trembley out at second 3b to 2b. 5 13
D. Drew pinch hit for J. Rorick. 5 13
D. Drew struck out swinging (1-2). 5 13
J. Anderosky reached on a fielder's choice; P. Kusters out at second 2b to ss. 5 13

Misericordia - Bottom of 9th DSU MIB


